

28.04.2026
Court No.7
Item No.6
pk/AP

**HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

**FAT 10 of 2026
With
CAN 1 of 2026**

**Aparna Ghosh and Anr.
Vs.
Pradip Ghosh and Ors.**

Mr. Mayank Roy
Mr. Sandip Guha Roy

...for the Appellants.

1. It is submitted by the learned counsel for the appellants that service of the pleadings in the appeal could not be completed.

2. List before the next available Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri when affidavit of service shall be filed by the advocate for the appellants.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)

(Om Narayan Rai, J.)