

20.05.2026
Court No.7
Item No.18
pp

**HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FAT 10 of 2026
with
CAN 1 of 2026**

**Aparna Ghosh & Anr.
Vs.
Pradip Ghosh & Ors.**

Mr. Amales Ray, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Nigam Mittal,
Mr. Parthiv Chakraborty

... for the appellants.

Ms. Suman Sehanabis,
Mr. Salok Sah,
Ms. Anwesha Chakraborty

....for the respondent no.3.

1. The envelope containing the Memorandum of Appeal and the stay application sent to the opposite party-plaintiff has come back undelivered with the postal endorsement "No such person in the address".

2. In the aforesaid facts and circumstances, the appellants are directed to serve a fresh notice upon the plaintiff-opposite party and serve a copy of the grounds of appeal and the stay application upon the learned advocate who represented the plaintiff-opposite party before the trial court.

3. Let the matter be placed before the next Circuit Bench, subject to its convenience.

(Arindam Mukherjee, J.)

(Uday Kumar, J.)