

JPD-41
Ct No.07
08.06.2026
AK

Calcutta High Court
In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Jurisdiction

FAT 10 of 2026
IA No: CAN 1 of 2026

Smt. Aparna Ghosh and another
Vs
Sri Pradip Ghosh and others

Mr. Nigam Mittal

.... for the appellants.

Ms. Suman Sehanabis

...for the respondent no.3.

On the prayer of learned counsel for the
appellants, let the matter stand adjourned till June
11, 2026.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)