

JPD-15
Ct No.07
17.06.2026
(SSS)

Calcutta High Court

In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri

Appellate Side

FAT 10 of 2026
with
CAN 1 of 2026

Smt. Aparna Ghosh and Anr.
Vs.
Sri Pradip Ghosh and Ors.

Ms. Suman Sehanabis,
Mr. Salok Sah,
Ms. Anwesha Chakraborty
.... for the appellants.

Mr. Nabankur Paul,
Ms. Sutapa Sen Paul,
Mr. Bodhisatya Ghosh
.....for the respondent no. 1.

Since no affidavit of service is filed as yet, let the
matter stand adjourned for the day.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)